Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 226 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Monroe, Wood, Beaty and Strough

AUTHORIZING EXTENSION AGREEMENT WITH SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. FOR THE OPERATION OF IMAGE MATE ONLINE SYSTEM FOR THE PLANNING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the County Planner has requested an extension agreement with Systems Development Group, Inc. to provide standard upgrades for the SDG Image Mate Online System, including dial in telephone service support during normal business hours, support for on-going New York State RPS version 4 compatibility, and technical guidance in support of the planning of network infra-structure modifications and upgrades that affect the Image Mate Online System, for a term commencing October 1, 2014 and terminating upon thirty (30) days written notice by either party, for an amount not to exceed Three Thousand Six Hundred Dollars (\$3,600) annually, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an extension agreement with Systems Development Group, Inc. to provide standard upgrades for the SDG Image Mate Online System, including dial in telephone service support during normal business hours, support for on-going New York State RPS version 4 compatibility, and technical guidance in support of the planning of network infra-structure modifications and upgrades that affect the Image Mate Online System, for a term commencing October 1, 2014 and terminating upon thirty (30) days written notice by either party, for an amount not to exceed Three Thousand Six Hundred Dollars (\$3,600) annually, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.8022 470 Planning GIS Program, Contract.